

CR Case No. 371 of 2018
CR Case Reg. No. 544 of 2018
(J.O Code – WB 01321)

Order;

Dated : 18.07.2022

The sole accused person Md Jafar Ali on C/B is present by filing hazira.

The day is fixed for plea.

The brief facts of the case is that while on 21.04.2018 in between 18.45 hrs to 20.55 hrs over the source of information, one ASI of police along with others under Mallarpur PS held raid in the house of you being the accused and seized article one polithin Jar containing 10 ltrs o f invalid distilled liquor, one while colourd jar containing 5 ltrs Id liquor from his house and was found selling invalid distilled liquor without having any licence and thereby you being the accused have committed an offence U/S.46A (C) B.E Act.

Substance of accusation is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “Aami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried in accordance with law.

Hence the date is fixed for evidence.

To 21.02.2023 for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/c by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Rampurhat, Birbhum

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Rampurhat, Birbhum